AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
LAKE HURON WATER INITIATIVE

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
AMENDMENT #1.A9.1

This Amendment, made and entered into this ZZAJ day of ( / Cnugry , 2013, by and between
the Genesee County Drain Commissioner, as County Agency, per Public Act K42 of Michigan Public Acts of
1939, as amended, hereinafter referred to as “Owner”, and the engineering firm of Wade Trim, Inc, 555
South Saginaw Street, Suite 201, Flint, Michigan 48502, hereinafter referred to as “Hngineer”.

WHEREAS, the Owner and Engineer entered into a contract for professional engineeting services on
October 31, 2012, for the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management; and,

WHEREAS, the Engineer has requested compensation for the Geotechnical Allowance; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, the Owner and Engineer, for consideration herein, agree to the additional
compensation, as set forth in the Agreement.

The Owner shall compensate the Engineer for services rendered in the additional allowance amount not to
exceed Forty Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($40,000.00). The result of this amendment increases the scope
of wotk to the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management by $40,000.00. The project cost increased
from $1,562,972.00 to $1,602,927.00.

The result of this Amendment increases the Lake Fluron Water Initiative Program Management Contract
amount as indicated above. The current Lake Huron Water Initiative Ptogram Management Contract
amount, inclading all previous contract amendments, is $1,602,927.00.

The Owner and Engineer bind themselves, their Partners, Successors, Executors, Administrators, and
Assigns to the other part of this Amendment, and neither the Owner nor the Engineer shall assign, sublet, or
transfer his mterest in this Amendment without written consent to the other.

IT IS8 UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that this Amendment shall become 2 part of the original
Agreement between the Owner and Engineer. Where Provisions of the Agreement conflict with this
Amendment, or differ from the terms of the Amendment regarding a subject, the Provisions of the
Amendment shall govern, and the Provisions of the Agreement shall be inapplicable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Genesee County, through its Agency, the Drain Commissioner, as Owner, and
Wade Trim, Inc., as Engineer, have caused this Amendment to be, exeduted by their respective authorized

officers as of the date first written above.

Witnesseth: %’ Geneseg County, Cobnpf Agency
v

By: / By: K

A A b}

h Jeffrey % ht, Draif Commissioner

Wade Trim, Inc.

By: 4‘/ e K //g/f 1o /) By:
7

Mark Coleman, Senior Vice President



AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
LAKE HURON WATER INITIATIVE

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
AMENDMENT #2

This Amendment, made and entered into this ‘E_E]m day of !’éb,‘{g % » 2013, by and between the

Genesee County Drain Commissioner, as County Agency, per Public Act 342 of Michigan Public Acts of
1939, as amended, hereinafter referted to as “Owner”, and the engineeting firttry of Wade Trim, Inc, 555
South Saginaw Street, Suite 201, Flint, Michigan 48502, hereinafter referred to as “Engineer”,

WHEREAS, the Owner and Engineers cntered into 2 contract for professtonal engineeting services on
October 31, 2012, for the Lake Huron Water Initiative Progtam Management; and,

WHEREAS, the Engineet has requested compensation for changes in the Contract Scope; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, the Ouwner and Fngineer, for considetation hetein, agree to the additional
compensation, as set forth in the Attachment dated February 7, 2013.

The Owner shall compensate the Engineers for services rendered in the additional amount of Twenty-Nine
Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Dollars and 00/100 ($29,760.00). The result of this amendment increases
the scupe of work to the Lake Huron Water Initiative Ptogram Management by $29,760.00. The project cost

increased from §$1,602,972.00 to $1,632,732.00,

The tesult of this Amendment increases the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management Contract
amount as indicated above. The current Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management Conttact
amount, including all previous contract amendments, is § 1,632,732.00.

The Owner and Engineer bind themselves, their Partners, Successors, Executoys, Administrators, and
Assigns to the other part of this Amendment, and neither the Owner nor the Engineer shail assign, sublet, or
transfer his interest in this Amendment without written consent to the other.

IT I5 UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that this Amendment shall become » part of the original
Agreement between the Owner and FEngineer. Where Provisions of the Agreement conflict with this
Amendrmnent, or differ from the terms of the Amendment regarding a subject, the Provisions of the
Amendment shall govern, and the Provisions of the Agreement shall be in. plicable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Genesee County, through its Agency, fhe Drdin Commissioner, as Owner, and
Wade Trim, Inc., as Engineer, have caused this Amendment to ¥e bvecuted by their respective authorized

officers as of the date first yritten above, .
Z

W’imeﬁ/ [ 7/2/ Geneskee Qou ty,| County”? ency

By: / f 4 By: \ /V\

Jeffrey Wiright Drain ommissionet

@ Wade Ttim, The,
53@2 ({} By: &y,

|




AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
LAKE HURON WATER INITIATIVE

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
AMENDMENT #3
This Amendment, made and enteted into this | H day of i} wanf 2013, by and between the
Genesee County Drain Commissioner, as County Agency, per Public Act 342 of Michigan Public Acts of
1939, as amended, hereinafter referred to as “Owner”, and the engineering firm of Wade Trim, Inc., 555
South Saginaw Street, Suite 201, Flint, Michigan 48502, hereinafter teferred to s “Engineer”.

WHEREAS, the Owner and Engineets entered into a contract for professional engineering services on
October 31, 2012, for the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management; and,

WHEREAS, the Engineer has requested compensation for changes in the Contract Scope; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, the Ownet and Engineer, for consideration hereinn, agree to the additional
compensation, as set forth in the Attachments dated April 29, 2013, May 13, 2013; May 17, 2013; May 23,

2013; and May 28, 2013,

The Owner shall compensate the Engineers for services rendered in the additional amount of Seventy Seven
Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Five and 00/100 Dollars (77,665.00). The result of this amendment increases
the scope of work to the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management by $77,665.00. The project cost
increased from $1,632,732.00 to $1,710,397.00.

The result of this Amendment increases the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management Contract
amount as indicated above. The current Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management Contract
amount, including all previous contract amendments, is $1,710,397.00.

The Owner and Engineer bind themselves, their Partners, Successors, Executors, Administrators, and
Assigns to the other part of this Amendment, and neither the Owner nor the Engineer shall assign, sublet, or
teansfer his interest in this Amendment without written consent to the other,

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that this Amendment shall become a part of the otginal
Agreement between the Owner and Engineer. Where Provisions of the Agreement conflict with this
Amendment, or differ from the terms of the Amendment regarding a subject, the Provisions of the
Amendment shall govetn, and the Provisions of the Agreement shall be inapplicable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Genesee County, through its Agency, the Drain Commissioner, as Owner, and
Wade Trim, Inc., as Engineer, have caused this Amendment to/b¢ executed by their respective authorized

officers as of the date first written above.
. o / <« e Gen! see \K/l%k@?{gﬁ;g‘mcy

By: \
JCf&e%(ﬂTght’ Diain Commissioner

'l ? L E) ("”‘“““-) Wade Ttim, Inc.

B}( c£ Q:/;C/w« (a:» € AQW__MM:;”' By g/ /K /é:; o

7 {
Vt)*%ou K&v\&au ; Vice Presie s




AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
LAKE HURON WATER INITIATIVE

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
AMENDMENT #4

This Amendment, made and entered into this 3‘*““ day of i by > 2013, by and between the
Genesee County Drain Commissioner, as County Agency, per Public Act 342 of Michigan Public Acts of
1939, as amended, heteinafter referred to as “Owner”, and the engineeting fitrn of Wade Trim, Inc., 555
South Saginaw Street, Suite 201, Flint, Michigan 48502, hereinafter referred to as “Engineer”.

WHEREAS, the Owner and Engineers entered into a contract for professional engineering services on
Gctober 31, 2012, for the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management; and,

WHEREAS, the Engineer has requested compensation for changes in the Contract Scope; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, the Owner and Engineer, for consideration herein, agree to the addidonal
compensation, as set forth in the Attachments dated February 25, 2013; April 1, 2013; June 4, 2013; June 11,
2013; June 25, 2013; July 2, 2013, and July 8, 2013,

The Owner shall compensate the Engineers for setvices rendered in the additional amount of Three Milfion
Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred Forty-One and 00/100 ($3,019,341.00). The result of this 2mendment
increases the scope of work to the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management by $3,019,341.00, The
project cost increased from $1,710,397.00 to $4,729,738.00.

The result of this Amendment increases the Lake Tluron Water Initiative Program Management Contract
amount 2s indicated above. The current Lake Huron Water Initative Program Management Contract
amount, including all previous contract amendments, is $4,729738.00.

The Owner and Engineer bind themselves, their Partners, Successors, Executors, Administrators, and
Assigns to the other part of this Amendment, and neither the Owner nor the Engineer shall assign, sublet, or
transfer his interest in this Amendment without written consent to the other.

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that this Amendment shall become 3 patt of the orginal
Agreement between the Owner and Engineer. Where Provisions of the Agreement conflict with this
Amendment, or differ from the terms of the Armendment regarding a subject, the Provisions of the
Amendment shall govern, and the Provisions of the Agreement shall be inapplicable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Genesee County, through its Agency, the Drain Commissionet, as Owner, and

Wade Trim, Inc., as Engineer, have caused this Amendment to be executed by their respective authorized
officers as of the date first written above.

Witnesseth: Genes gunty, LCounty Agency
i ; /Z/f/’f%
By: ﬂ',f . e By: L Ash ’f; ,::'ﬂ"{:"‘&w»‘? g:s-;f )
jefgpéy Wright, Drain Commissioner

)

Wade Trim, Inc.

/1S
Fo1 :
B}r: !%{j’:r; "I)é,// By: j{:‘:\\m.ﬂ—/ {




AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
LAKE HURON WATER INITIATIVE

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
AMENDMENT #5

‘This Amendment, made and entered into this ! zﬁ day of Wt wies, 2013, by and between the
Genesee County Drain Commissioner, as County Agency, per Public Act 342 of Michigan Public Acts of
1939, as amended, hereinafter referred to as “Owner”, and the engineering firm of Wade Trim, Inc., 555

South Saginaw Street, Suite 201, Flint, Michigan 48502, hercinafter referred to as “Engineer”.

WHEREAS, the Owner and Engincer entered into a contract for professional engineering scrvices on
Cetober 31, 2012, for tl}c} ake Huron Water Initiative Program Management; and,

WIHEREAS, the Engineer has requested compensation for the Contract Scope; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, the Owner and Engineer, for consideration herein, agree to the additional
compensation, as set fotth in the Attachments dated July 9, 2013; July 25, 2013; August 8, 2013; and August
22,2013

The Owner shall compensate the Engineer for services rendered in the additional amount not to exceed
Nineteen Thousand Thirty Dollars and 00/100 ($19,030.00). The result of this amendment increases the
scope of work to the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management by $19,030.00. The project cost
increased from $4,729,738.00 to $4,748,768.00.

The result of this Amendment increases the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management Contract
amount as indicated above. The current Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management Contract
amount, including all previous contract amendments, is $4,748,768.00.

The Owner and Engincer bind themselves, their Partners, Successors, Fxecutors, Administrators, and
Assigns to the other part of this Amendment, and neither the Owner nor the Engineer shall assign, sublet, or
transfer his interest in this Amendment without written consent to the othet.

I'T IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that this Amendment shall become a part of the original
Agreement between the Owner and Engineer. Where Provisions of the Agreement conflict with this
Amendment, or differ from the terms of the Amendment regarding a subject, the Provisions of the
Amendment shall govern, and the Provisions of the Agreement shall be inapplicable.

IN WITNISS WHEREOF Genesee County, through its Agency, the Drain Commis$joner, as Owner, and

Wade Trim, Inc., as Engineer, have caused this Amendment to be executed by kﬂheir espective authorized
officers as of the date first written above.

\Vitnes%/ %ﬁ\/ Genesee County, Cgunly Apetfcy
., ™y J
By: / By /\'\ J

Jeffrey Wright, Drwgmmission\t

S () Wade Trim, Inc. \;
L B VA

By: / A




AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
LAKE HURON WATER INITIATIVE

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
AMENDMENT #6

This Amendment, made and entered into this Z.,Zm} day of 5\! SVZN—E&F » 2013, by and between the
Genesee County Drain Commissioner, as County Agency, per Public Act 342 of Michigan Public Acts of
1939, as amended, hereinafter referred to as “Owner”, and the engineeting firm of Wade Trim, Inc., 555
South Saginaw Street, Suite 201, Flint, Michigan 48502, hereinafter referred to as “Engineer”.

WHEREAS, the Owner and Engineer entered into a contract for professional engineering services on
October 31, 2012, for the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management; and,

WHEREAS, the Engineer has requested compensation for the Contract Scope; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, the Owner and Engineer, for consideration herein, agrec to the additional
compensation, as set forth in the Attachments dated September 6, 2013; October 2, 2013; October 7, 2013;

October 28, 2013, and November 4, 2013.

‘The Owner shall compensate the Engineer for services rendered in the additional amount not to exceed Two
Hundred Ninety-Six Thousand Five Huadred Ninety-One Dollars and 50/100 ($296,591.50). The result of
this amendment increases the scope of work te the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management by
$296,591.50. The project cost increased from $4,748,768.00 to $5,045,359.50.

The result of this Amendment increases the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management Contract
amount as indicated above. The current Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management Contract
amount, including all previous contract amendments, is $5,045,359.50.

The Owner and Engineer bind themselves, their Partners, Successors, Executors, Administrators, and
Assigns to the other part of this Amendment, and neither the Owner nor the Engineer shall assign, sublet, or
transfer his interest in this Amendment without written consent to the other.

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that this Amendment shall become 2 part of the onginal
Agreement between the Owner and Engineer. Where Provisions of the Agreement conflict with this
Amendment, or differ from the terms of the Amendment regarding a subject, the Provisions of the
Amendment shall govern, and the Provisions of the Agreement shall be inapplicable.

i

%
IN WITNESS WHEREOF Genesee County, through its Agency, the Dréiﬂ Commissioner, as Ownert, and
Wade 'Trim, Inc., as Engineer, have caused this Amendment to ‘péf execuf’g:d by their respective authorized

officers as of the date first written above. // 4- i\
|

/ J !

WitneW m Genc;!se.eC un ,Coaﬁi\y(i\ggncy
|
By {7 By: ﬁ 7 /‘"\\ \

- .

LK .
By & By

Rebecch M. Baker, Vice President

[}
§

_]effréWht, Drain Commissioner
|




AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
KAREGNONDI WATER AUTHORITY WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
AMENDMENT #7
o i
This Amendment, made and entered into this P> day of ﬁiﬁ"' # , 2014, by and between the
Genesee County Drain Commissioner, as County Agency, pet Public Act 342 of Michigan Public Acts of
1939, as amended, hercinafter referred to as “Owner”, and the engineering firm of Wade Trim, Inc., 555
South Saginaw Strect, Suite 201, Flint, Michigan 48502, hereinafter referred to as “Engineer”.

WHEREAS, the Owner and Engineer entered into a contract for professional engineeting services on
October 31, 2012, for the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Manapement; and,

WHEREAS, the Engineer has requested compensation for the Contract Scope; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, the Owner and Engineer, for consideration herein, agree to the additonal
compensation, as sct forth in the Attachments dated December 16, 2013; January 27, 2014; February 22,
2014; February 25, 2014; and March 10, 2014,

The Owner shall compensate the Engineer for services rendered in the additional amount not to exceed
Eighty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-Nine and 46/100 ($89,969.46). The result of this amendment
increases the scope of work to the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management by $89,969.46. The
project cost increased from §5,045,359.50 to $5,135,328.96.

The result of this Amendment increases the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management Contract
amount as indicated above. The current Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management Contract
amount, including all previous contract amendments, is $5,135,328.96.

The Owner and Ingineer bind themsclves, their Partners, Successors, Executors, Adininistrators, and
Assigns to the other part of this Amendment, and neither the Owaer nor the Engineer shall assign, sublet, or
transfer his interest in this Amendment without written consent to the other.

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that this Amendment shall become a part of the original
Agreement between the Owner and Engineer. Where Provisions of the Agreement conflict with this
Amendment, or differ from the terms of the Amendment regarding a subject, the Provisions of the
Amendment shall govern, and the Provisions of the Agreement shall be mapplicable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Genesee County, through its Agency, the Drain Commissioner, as Owner, and
Wade Trim, Inc,, as Engineer, have caused this Amendment to be écuted by their respective authorized

officers as of the date first written above. / K >
Witness % Genese{ Cduary,iCo nqxgin/
By:_\/cd Z .z By: 3\, M \

// { Jeffrey Wright, Drain Commissioner




AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
KAREGNONDI WATER AUTHORITY WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
AMENDMENT #8

This Amendment, made and entered into this / %%day of M Gy > 2014, by and between the
Karegnondi Water Authotity, per Public Act 233 of Michigan Public Acts of 1955, as amended, hereinafter
referred to as “Owner”, and the engineering firm of Wade Trim, Inc., 555 South Saginaw Street, Suite 201,
Flint, Michigan 48502, hereinafter referred to as “Engineet™.

WHEREAS, the Owner and Engineer entered into a contract for professional engineering services on
October 31, 2012, for the Lake Huron Water Initative Program Management; and,

WHEREAS, the Engineer has requested compensation for the Contract Scope; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, the Owner and Enginecer, for consideration herein, agree to the additional
compensation, as set forth in the Attachments dated April 10, 2014 and April 11, 2014.

The Owner shall compensate the Engineer for setvices rendered in the additional amount not to exceed
Four Hundred Three Thousand Eight Hundred T'wenty-Nine and 28/100 ($403,829.28). The result of this
amendment increases the scope of wotk to the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management by
$403,829.28. The project cost increased from $5,135,328.96 to $5,539,158.24.

The tresult of this Amendment increases the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Mansgement Contract
amount as indicated above. The current Lake Muron Water Initative Program Management Contract
amount, including all previous contract amendments, is $5,539,158.24.

The Owner and Engineer bind themselves, their Partnets, Successors, Executors, Administrators, and
Assigns to the other part of this Amendment, and neither the Owner nor the Engineer shall assign, sublet, or
transfer his intetest in this Amendment without written consent to the other.

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that this Amendment shall become a part of the original
Agreement between the Owner and Engineer. Where Provisions of the Agreement conflict with this
Amendment, or differ from the terms of the Amendment regarding a subject, the Provisions of the
Arendment shall govern, and the Provisions of the Agreement shall be ina\;gpiicable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Karegnondi Water Authority, as Ownet, and ’iade Trim, Inc, as Engineer, have
caused this Amendment to be executed by their respective authosiped officers as of the datc first written

above.

ited At or\ty

Jeffrey\Wiight, Chief Eﬁecuﬁve Officer

Wade Trim, Inc.




AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
KAREGNONDI WATER AUTHORITY WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
AMENDMENT #9

This Amendment, made and entered into this _ ol H‘day of _J ko , 2014, by and between the
Karegnondi Water Authority, per Public Act 233 of Michigan Public Acts of 1955, as amended, hereinafter
referred to as “Owner”, and the engineering firm of Wade Trim, Inc., 555 South Saginaw Strect, Suite 201,
Flint, Michigan 48502, hereinafter referred to as “Lngineer”,

WHEREAS, the Owner and Engincer entered into a contract for professional engineering services on
October 31, 2012, for the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management; and,

WHERIZAS, the Engineer has requested compensation for the Contract Scope; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, the Owner and Engincer, for consideration herein, agree 1o the additional
compensation, as set forth in the Attachments dated June 19, 2014; June 23, 2014; and July 15, 2014.

Yhe Owner shall compensate the Engineer for services rendered in the additional amount not to exceed
Eighe Million Nine Hundred Two Thousand One Hundred Five Dollars and 67/100 ($8,902,1 05.67). The
result of this amendment increases the scope of work to the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program
Management by §8,902,105.67. The project cost increased from $5,539,158.24 to $14.441,263.91.

The result of this Amendment increases the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management Contract
amount as indicated above. The current Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management Contract
amount, ircluding all previous contract amendments, is $14,441,263.91.

The Owner and Engineer bind themselves, their Partners, Successors, Executors, Administrators, and
Assigns to the other part of this Amendment, and neither the Owner nor the Engineer shall assign, sublet, or
transfer his mterest in this Amendment without written consent to the other.

1T IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that this Amendment shall become a part of the original
Agreement between the Owner and Engincer.  Where Provisions of the Agreement conflict with this
Amendment, or differ from the terms of the Amendment regarding a subject, the Provisions of the
Amendment shall govern, and the Provisions of the Agreement shall be inapplicable,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Karegnondi Water Authority, as Owneg, and * ade Trim, Inc., as Engineer, have
caused this Amendment to be exccuted by their respective authdrifed dfficers as of the date first written
above. -

Witnesseth: Kar gn‘ni ati

By:

} // "/ Jefﬁlﬂlﬂfigh L, CTef Executive Officer

e
E, / T ,&\t ~ g?%“mw““w-»- . )\

By: e

Rebecca M. Baker, PE, Vice President

By:




AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
KAREGNONDI WATER AUTHORITY WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
AMENDMENT #10

This Amendment, made and entered into this f O'ﬂkday of‘é’fm_‘ 2014, by and berween the
Karegnondi Water Authority, per Public Act 233 of Michigan lic Acts of 1955, as amended, hereinafter
referred to as “Ownet”, and the engineering firm of Wade Trim, Inc., 555 South Saginaw Street, Suite 201,
Flint, Michigan 48502, hereinafter referred to as “Engineer”.

WHEREAS, the Owner and Engineer entered into a contract for professional engineering services on
October 31, 2012, for the Lake Huron Water Tnitiative Program Management; and,

WHEREAS, the Engineer has requested compensation for the Conttact Scope; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, the Owner and Engineer, for consideration herein, agree to the additional
compensation, as set forth in the Attachments dated July 25, 2014; July 30, 2014; August 4, 2014, August 21,

2014; and August 26, 2014,

The Owner shall compensate the Engineer for services rendered in the additional amount not to exceed One
Million Six Hundred Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-One and 80/100 (1,616,291.80). The tresult of
this amendment increases the scope of work to the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management by
$1,616,291.80. The project cost increased from $14,441,263.91 to $16,057,555.71.

'The result of this Amendment increases the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management Contract
amount as indicated above. The current Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management Contract
amount, including all previous contract amendments, is $16,057 555.71.

The Owner and Engineer bind themselves, their Partners, Successors, Executors, Administrators, and
Assigns to the other part of this Amendment, and neither the Owner not the Engineer shall assign, sublet, or
transfer his interest in this Amendment without written consent to the other,

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that this Amendment shall become a part of the original
Agpreement between the Owner and Engineer. Where Provisions of the Agreement conflict with this
Amendment, or differ from the terms of the Amendment regatding a subject, the Provisions of the
Amendment shall govern, and the Provisions of the Agreement shall be inapplicable.

)
IN WITNESS WHEREQOF Karegnondi Water Authotity, as Owner, and{Wade Trim, Inc., as Engineer, have
caused this Amendment to be executed by their respective auth@rized pfficers as of the date first written

ater dihority

Wade Tnm nc , (A
¢ i o
! aa,,/ w 7

BY ‘ ‘‘‘‘‘
Rebecca M Smith, Vice President




AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
EAREGNONDI WATER AUTHORITY WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
AMENDMENT #il

This Amendment, made and entered into this ,26%"63} of __Q_/D;[)LL‘ 2014, by and between the
Karegnondi Water Authority, per Public Act 233 of Michigan Public Acts of 1955, as amended, hereinafter

referred to as “Owner”, and the engineering firm of Wade Ttim, Inc., 555 South Saginaw Street, Suite 201,
Flint, Michigan 48502, llereinafter referred to as “Engineer”.

WHEREAS, the Owner and Enginecer entered into a conttact for professional engineering services on
October 31, 2012, for the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management; and,

WHEREAS, the Engineer has requested compensation for the Contract Scope; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, the Owner and Engineer, for consideration herein, agree to the additional
compensation, as set forth in the Attachments dated September 3, 2014, September 10, 2014, September 29,

2014, and QOctober 9, 2014,

The Owner shall compensate the Engineer for services rendered in the additional amount not to exceed
Three Hundred Three Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars and 10/160 ($303,999. 10). The result
of this amendment increases the scope of work to the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management by
$303,999.10. The project cost increased from $16,057,555.71 to $16,361,554.81.

The resuit of this Amendment increases the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management Contract
amount as indicated above. The current Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management Contract
amount, including all previous contract amendments, is $16,361,554.81.

‘The Owner and Engineer bind themselves, their Partners, Successors, Executors, Administrators, and
Assigns to the other part of this Amendment, and neither the Owner nor the Engineer shall assign, sublet, ot
transfer his interest in this Amendment without written consent to the other,

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that this Amendment shall become a part of the origina
Agreement between the Owner and Engineer. Where Provisions of the Agreement conflict with this
Amendment, or differ from the terms of the Amendment regarding a subject, the Provisions of the
Amendment shall govern, and the Provisions of the Agreement shall be igapplicable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Karegnondi Watet Authotity, as O
caused this Amendment to be executed by their respective au
above.

By: F ey

Rebeccg M. Smith, Vice President

ﬂoﬁ?}@-—g

pate_ tof ze{id




AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
KAREGNONDI WATER AUTHORITY WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
AMENDMENT #12

This Amendment, made and entered into this f 23‘&” day of Q@Q&Q&v » 2014, by and between the
Karegnondi Water Authority, per Public Act 233 of Michigan Public Acts of 1955, as amended, hereinafter

referred to as “Owner”, and the engineering firm of Wade Trim, Inc., 555 South Saginaw Street, Suite 201,
Flint, Michigan 48502, hereinafter referred to as “Engineer”.

WHEREAS, the Owner and Engineer entered into a contract for professional engineering services on
October 31, 2012, for the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management; and,

WHEREAS, the Engineer has requested compensation for the Contract Scope; atad,

NOW, THEREFORE, the Owner and Engineer, for consideration herein, agree to the additional
compensation, as set forth in the Attachments dated November 14, 2014; November 20, 2014; and

MNovember 20, 2014,

The Owner shall compensate the Engineer for services rendered in the additional amount not to exceed Two
Hundred Eighty Thousand One Hundred Fight Dollars and 00/100 ($280,108.00). ‘The result of this
amendment increases the scope of work to the Lazke Huron Water Initiative Program Management by
$280,108.00. The project cost increased from $16,641,662.81,

The result of this Amendment increases the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management Contract
amount as indicated above. The current Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management Contract

amount, including all previous contract amendments, is $16,0641,662.81.

The Owner and Engineer bind themselves, their Partners, Successors, Executors, Administrators, and
Assigns to the other part of this Amendment, and neither the Owner nor the Engineer shall assign, sublet, or
transfer his interest in this Amendment without written consent to the other.

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that this Amendment shall become a part of the otiginal
Agrecment between the Owner and Engineer. Whete Provisions of the Agreement conflict with this
Amendment, or differ from the terms of the Amendment regarding a subject, the Provisions of the

Amendment shall govern, and the Provisions of the Agreement shall be i1\zzp]icable.

ade Trim, Inc., as Engineer, have

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF Karegnondi Water Authority, as Owneg and
ficers as of the date first written

caused this Amendment to be executed by their respective authorized

above.
Karegnon te AW
By:

: 7 /4 el

/7”’ 7 Jeffrey\ﬂig/i/ Ohict Rxerurive Officer
Xg% kb Wﬂdf?“ﬁ&? ac.

By: M\A . <\§ o ”

|

Witnesseth:

ot

Rebecca M. Smith, Vice President

REL L PAYMENT

wwu L1087 fLans
DaTE___ i fted i




AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
KAREGNONDI WATER AUTHORITY WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
AMENDMENT #13

This Amendment, made and entered into this i 5 z—“ day of UHM , 2015, by and between the
Karegnondi Water Authority, per Public Act 233 of Michigan Public Acts of 1955, as amended, hercinafter
referred to as “Owner”, and the engineering firm of Wade Trim, Inc,, 555 South Saginaw Street, Suite 201,
Flint, Michigan 48502, hereinafter referred to as “Engineer”.

WHEREAS, the Owner and Engineer entered into a contract for professional engineering services on
October 31, 2012, for the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management; and,

WHEREAS, the Engineer has requested compensation for the Contract Scope; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, the Owner and Ingineer, for cousideration herein, agree to the additional
compensation, as set forth in the Attachments dated December 16, 2014, December 23, 2014, February 25,
2015, March 6, 2015, and May 7, 2015.

The Owner shall compensate the Engineer for services rendered in the additional amount not to exceed One
Hundred Sixty-Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-Three Dollars and 00/100 ($163,753.00). The result of
this amendment increases the scope of work to the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management by
$163,753.00. The project cost increased from $16,641,662.81 to $16,805,415.81.

The result of this Amendment increases the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management Contract
amount as indicated above. The current Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management Contract
amount, including all previous contract amendments, 1s $16,805,415.81.

The Owner and Tngmeer bind themselves, their Partners, Successors, Executors, Administratots, and
Assigns to the other part of this Amendment, and neither the Owner nor the Engineer shall assign, sublet, or
transfer his interest in this Amendment without written consent to the other.

[T IS UNDERSTOOD ANID AGREED that this Amendment shall become a part of the original
Agreement between the Owner and Engineer. Where Provisions of the Agreement conflict with this
Amendment, or differ from the terms of the Amendment regarding a subject, the Provisions of the
Amendment shall govern, and the Provisions of the Agreement shall be inapplicable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Karegnondi Water Authority, as Owner, a d Wad Trim, Inc., as Engineer, have
caused this Amendment to be executed by their respective authorm officets as of the, date first written

above.
itnesscrh Karegnongi Wated A th&m{
: : By:

Jeffrey Wrigh (Eptéf I?LX utive Officer

\ el eco S :‘E’L Vi Py@s]&vt



AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
KAREGNONDI WATER AUTHORITY WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
AMENDMENT #14

This Amendment, made and entered into this EZ}#“ day of\ﬁrﬁi{;gfgmﬁg z5 2015, by and between the

Karegnondi Water Authority, per Public Act 233 of Michigan Public Acts of 1955, as amended, hereinafter
referred to as “Owner”, and the engineering firm of Wade Trim, Inc., 555 South Saginaw Street, Suite 201,
Flint, Michigan 48502, hereinafter referred to as “Engineer”.

WHEREAS, the Owner and Lngineer entered into a contract for professional engineering services on
October 31, 2012, for the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management; and,

WHEREAS, the Engineer has requested compensation for the Contract Scope; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, the Owner and Engineer, for consideration herein, agree to the additional
compensation, as set forth in the Attachments dated June 1, 2015 and June 22, 2015, and September 21, 2015.

The Owner shall compensate the Engineer for services rendered in the additional amount not to exceed
Sixty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Three Dollars and 95/100 ($67,183.95). The tesult of this
amendment increases the scope of work to the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management by
$67,183.95. The project cost increased from $16,805,415.81 to $16,872,599.76.

The result of this Amendment increases the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management Contract
amount as indicated above. The current Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management Contract
amount, including all previous contract amendments, is $16,853,315.76.

The Owner and Engineer bind themselves, their Partners, Successors, Executors, Administrators, and
Assigns to the other part of this Amendment, and neither the Owner nor the Engineer shall assign, sublet, or
transfer his interest in this Amendment without written consent to the other.

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that this Amendment shall become a part of the original
Agreement between the Owner and Engineer.  Where Provisions of the Agreement conflict with this
Amendment, or differ from the terms of the Amendment regarding a subject, the Provisions of the
Amendment shall govern, and the Provisions of the Agreement shall be inapplicable.

IN WITNESS WHERBOF Karegnondi Water Authority, as Owner, and Wade Trim, Inc., as Engineer, have
caused this Amendment fo be executed by their respective authotized officers as of the date first written

above.

Wit% .
By: M

By: //4 %&‘“ %;/'M



AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
KAREGNCONDI WATER AUTHORITY WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
AMENDMENT #15

This Amendment, made and enteted into this é 53 ~day of OCﬂ? &Li/ > 2015, by and between the
Karegnondi Water Authornity, per Public Act 233 of Michigan Public Acis of 1955, as amended, hereinafter
referred 1o as “Owner”, and the engineering firm of Wade Trim, Inc., 555 South Saginaw Street, Suite 201,
Flint, Michigan 48502, hereinafter referred to as “Engineer”,

WHERILAS, the Owner and Engineer entered into a contract for professional engincering services o
October 31, 2012, for the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management; and,

WHEREAS, the Engineer has requested compensation for the Contract Scope; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, the Owner and Engineet, for consideration herein, agree to the additional
compensation, as set forth in the Attachments dated June 9, 2015 and October 7, 2015.

The Owner shall compensate the Engineer for services rendered in the additional amount not to exceed
Sixty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Three Dollars and 00/100 (§67,643.00). The result of this
amendment increases the scope of wotk to the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management by
$67,643.00. The project cost increased from $16,872,599.76 to $16,940,242.76.

The result of this Amendment increases the Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management Contract
amount as indicated above. The current Lake Huron Water Initiative Program Management Contract
amount, including all previous contract amendments, is $16,940,242.76.

The Owner and Engineer bind themselves, their Partners, Successors, Executors, Administrators, and
Assigns to the other part of this Amendment, and neither the Owner nor the Engineer shall assign, sublet, or
transfer his interest in this Amendment without written consent to the other.

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that this Amendment shall become a2 part of the original
Agreement between the Owner and Engincer. Where Provisions of the Agreement conflict with this
Amendment, or differ from the tesms of the Amendment tegarding 2 subject, the Provisions of the
Amendment shall govern, and the Provisions of the Agreement shall be inapplicable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Karegnondi Water Authotity, as Owner, and Wade Trim, Inc., as Engineer, have
caused this Amendment to be executed by their respective authorized officers as of the date first written

above,

Witnesseth: Kategnondi Water Authority

Ae—" D

;?ﬁx O’Britn, PF, BCEE, Deputy CEO

Wade Trim, Inc...

By: %@0 - w;\'&k Qi%ﬁ’*}f&\\? By:(/@

Rebecéa M. Smith, PE
Vice President




